
INDEX NO.:   DPS005 BID NO.:  OT901116 OPENING DATE:  7/13/2015

VENDOR NO. ANNUAL

VENDOR NAME EST.

DEL. OFFERED USAGE/

LOC. BY STATE UOM EA

Bid Price Extended Price Bid Price Extended Price

Verification of Proof of Insurance or Other Financial 

Responsibility Coverage EA 280,777 $1.229 $345,074.933 $0.900 $252,699.300

First Notice of Suspension EA 58,549 $1.149 $67,272.801 $0.649 $37,998.301

Acknowledgment Notice EA 219,611 $1.129 $247,940.819 $0.635 $139,452.985

Second Notice of Suspension mailed via Certified 

Mail, Return Receipt requested (cost to include 

postage and all other related costs) EA 21,819 $1.229 $26,815.551 $6.950 $151,642.050

Grand Total $687,104.104 $581,792.636

AWARD

PRODUCT/SERVICE: RANDOM DETERMINATION 

FOR FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ANALYSIS

1 2

AIM Technical Consultants, Inc. Three Leaf Productions, Inc.

N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder by low lot total. Failure to bid all items may result in the bidder being 

deemed not responsive.

Pickerington, OH Gahanna, OH

EVALUATION: Bids will be evaluated in accordance with Article I-17 of the “Instructions to Bidders”. In addition, the state will: multiply each bid price by the applicable estimated 

annual usage listed on the bid pricing page and then add each of the line item totals together to arrive at a lot total.

BIDS TABULATED BY:_____________________    REVIEWED BY:_____________________    REC. FOR APPROVAL BY:_____________________    APPROVED 

BY:_____________________


